FORM PTO-1618A Sevent Actions 100945157 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TRADEMARKS ONLY New New New	Received: 1/13/99 4	•	-> GORDON & GLICH	(SON PC; Page 2	
100945157 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADE MARKS ONLY OF The Commissions of Patents and Trademarks: Phase record the strandard origins adocumential or copyright pubmission Type New Research Program	ьу: JAN. 13. 1999 1 4:20РМс	NEW ERA OF NETWORKS	01/13/99 3.63/10	NO. 5387 P. 2	2
Top		01-19-19	99		1
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY Or The Complesioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documential or copyties). Identification Type TRADEMARKS ONLY Resulted the attached original documential or copyties). Resulted the attached original documential or copyties. Resulted the attached original documents or conveying parties attached place the attached original documents or copyties. Resulted the attached documents or copyties attached the attached original documents. Resulted the attached documents or copyties attached the attached original document or copyties. Resulted the attached documents or copyties attached original documents or copyties. Resulted the attached documents or copyties attached the attached documents or copyties. Resulted the attached documents or copyties attached the attached documents or copyties attached documents or copyties. Resulted the attached documents or copyties attached document or copyties. Resulted the attached documents or copyties attached document or copyties. Resulted the attached documents or copyties attached document or copyties. Resulted the attached documents or copyties attached documents or copyties. Resulted the attached documents or copyties attached documents or copyties. Resulted the attached documents or copyties attached framework or copyties. Resulted the attached documents or copyties attached framework or copyties. Resulted the attached documents or copyties attached framework or copyties. Resulted the attached documents or copyties attached framework or copyties. Resulted the attached documents or copyties attached framework or copyties. Resulted the attached documents or copyties attached framework or copyties	Experies (ISC) (ISC)				Ī
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADE MARKS ONLY TO: The Complesioner of Patents and Trademarks: Places record the straighed original document(s) or copyriges; Libraission Type New New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document to 9 Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document to 9 Correction of PTO Error Read 9 Frame 9 Correction of PTO Error Read 9 Correction Degument Read 85 Frame 9 Correction Degument Read 85 Frame 9 Correction Degument Read 85 Frame 9 Correction Degument Read 86 Correction Degument Read 87 Correction Degument Correction Degument Read 87 Correction Degument Correction Degument Correction Degument Read 87 Correction Degument Cor	ON (\$ 0651-0027		! !!!! 		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADE MARKS ONLY TO: The Complesioner of Patents and Trademarks: Places record the straighed original document(s) or copyriges; Libraission Type New New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document to 9 Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document to 9 Correction of PTO Error Read 9 Frame 9 Correction of PTO Error Read 9 Correction Degument Read 85 Frame 9 Correction Degument Read 85 Frame 9 Correction Degument Read 85 Frame 9 Correction Degument Read 86 Correction Degument Read 87 Correction Degument Correction Degument Read 87 Correction Degument Correction Degument Correction Degument Read 87 Correction Degument Cor	160,69	10094515	7	JAN 1 5 1999	
TRADEMARKS ONLY O: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please respect the attached original document(g) or copy@est Librariss on Type Ness	-13 7	RECORDATION FORM	OVER SHEET	UMN 1 3 lices	ושו
Menument Up # Massignment Licensed Massignment Licensed Menument Up # Massignment Menument Up # Massignment Menument Up #		TRADEMARKS (DNLY		!
New	TO: The Commissioner of Paten	ts and Trademarks: Please record	d the attached original doc nce TVDe	ument(s) or copy(les).	
Document 10 # Merger Merger Merger Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Decument Real # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Decument Real # Frame # Change of Name Conveying Party Itark if additional names of conveying parties associate Real # Day Vegr Name Cantury Analysis Incorporation Online Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California Correctiving Party Name New Eta of Networks Inc. DRAMAMATA Correposed of California Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Corporation Association Other Corporation Association Other Corporation Association Other Corporation Association Other Corporation Association Polity Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Other Corporation Association Polity Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Polity Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Polity Other Corporation Decument of the Corporation Organization Polity Other Corporation Decument Other State St) _ •	F 1	cense .	
Document 10 #		acordation) Secu	rity Agreement N	une Pro Tune Assign	ment
Ree! #	Document ID #			Effective Date	
Corrective Decument Real # Frame # Other Conveying Party					}
Name Century Analysis Incomporated Start if additional names of conveying parties stracted Road Day Year Name Century Analysis Incomporated O1 13 98 Formerly	<u> </u>	Char	ige of Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1
Name Cantility Analysis Incorporated Name Cantility Analysis Incorporated Oi 13 98		e # Othe	r		
Name Canting Analysis incorporated 01 13 98 Formerly Individual	conveying Party	Mark if additio	hat names of conveying partie		Year
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association	Name Century Analysis	ncomorated			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name New Eta of Networks Inc. DBAIAKATA Composed of diverse fine a Suite 230 didness fine a Suite 230 didness fine a Suite 230 Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Massignment but the receiving party is not destained in the tripled States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be stratched. Other General Partnership For Office USE ONLY Association Distance of Incorporation/Organization Distance of Incorporation of a domestic representative should be stratched. (Designation mass be a septame document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Distance of Country of the Country of					
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Name New Eta of Networks Inc. DBA/AKA/TA DBA/	Individual Genera	il Partnership Limited Pa	renership Corpora	etion Associ	auon
Name New Eta of Networks. Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 2) Suite 230 Address (line 2) Suite 230 Address (line 2) Englewood Composed Suite 230 Address (line 2) Englewood Colorado SupurCountry If document to be recorded is an accignment and the mediate in the United States, an apportance at a domestic reprotensive should be strached. Other Association Other Association Other Colorado SupurCountry If document to be recorded is an accignment and the mediating party is not definited in the United States, an apportance at a domestic reprotensive should be strached. Other Colizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Other	Other				
Name New Eta of Networks Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of didress (fine t) 7400 E. Orchard Road didress (fine t) 8 Unite 230 Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership M document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not demissible in the thighed States, an appointment of domestic representative should be unached. (Docsignation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Dollaware Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Dollaware A 0.00 0F FOR OFFICE USE ONLY While States and Regulatory in the States and Regulatory Advanced to the U.S. Patent and Treatment and Regulatory in the States and Regulatory in Regul	Citizenship/State of Incor	poration/Organization Califor	pia	İ	
Composed of divess fine to T400 E. Orchard Road divess fine to Suite 230 didress fine to Suite 230 didress fine to Suite 230 Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X if document to be recorded is an assignment and the recorded in the tinted Seaton, on appointment of a domestic representative from Assignment. Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization POR OFFICE USE ONLY All 40.00 BP Colleges of the recorded in the recorded to the recorded to the tinted the action prices and tinted to the colleges of the recorded to the colleges of the recorded assignment in action prices and the recorded assignment in the subject Parameter in the action prices and the recorded with present and information and information to the life process and action to the life process and the action prices and the recorded with present information the information to the life process and the recorded assignment in the colleges of the co	Receiving Party	Mark if addic	- local names of receiving partie	s attached .	
Address (line t) 7400 F. Orchard Road Address (line t) Suite 230 Address (line t) Englewood Colorado Stancountry W If document to be recorded as an assignment and the receiving party is not deminished in the United States, an appointment of deminished by effected. Other Colorant Designation States of Incorporation/Organization Designation Designation States of Incorporation/Organization Designation Designation (Configuration States) **Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Designation Designation of Designation of Colorant States and Incorporation Colorant States	Name New Era of Net	works Inc.			
Address (line t) 7400 F. Orchard Road Address (line t) Suite 230 Address (line t) Englewood Colorado StantCountry Special StantCountry Special Stant	DRA/AKA/TA				
Address (line to Suite 230 Address (line to Suite 230 Address (line to Suite 230 Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership M document to be recorded is an accignment and the recorded is an accident and the state of the composition of the composit					
Address (tine 2) Suite 230 Individual Englewood Colorado Supercurry Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual Individual Individual States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be smached. (Configuration mass be a captures document from Assignment.) Individual In					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party le not demission and the receiving party le not demission in the United States, an apportunent of a domestic representative should be stratched. Other Document from Assignment.) **Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Dolaware /1999 DNBUYEN 00000023 1745576 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (Nine 1) 7400 E. Orchard	I Road			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership **Corporation Association **Corporation Association **Other General Partnership Limited Partnership **Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization **Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization **Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization **Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization **Delaware **Operation Occupation Occupation Occupation Organization **Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization **Delaware **All 40.00 BF **All 40.00 BF **All additional in a complete the Corporation of Indianation is settlement to approximately 35 minutes per Corpor States, po parameter, limitedly then for reviewing on the Corporation of Indianation o	Address time to Suite 230				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X scale and the receiving party is not demisted in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be smached. Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization (Cosignation must be a separate document from Assignment.) **Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Other Delaware			Colorado	80111	
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be structed. Other Cotizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization /1999 DNGUYEN 00000023 1745576 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			StateCountry X If document	Zip Code nent to be recorded is an	
Other Consignation must be a separate document from Assignment.) **Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization /1999 DNGUYEN 00000023 1745576 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY **481 40.00 BP **All document reporting for the collection of Information is unitable to everage approximately 20 releases per Cover Seem to be promoted. Including these for replacing the desired and complete on Cover State. Seed comments reporting the burden collection for the could desire the collection of		•	not der	nicited in the United States	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization /1999 DN6UYEN 00000023 1745576 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 481 40.00 8F And the collection of information is reference to average approximately 25 releases per Cover State, p. p. proximate. Imhaling time for previous and information of information and information to consider a formation information to consider a formation and consideration and co		14(AA)	represe	mention should be unached	đ.
(1999 DNBUYEN 00000023 1745576 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 481 40.00 8P Which forms reporting for the collection of information is will read approximately 30 releases per cover Secure to be recorded. Including time for replacing on all contents reporting this burden collection to the U.S. Patent and Transmission Collection and Department and Budgeton and Department of Budgeton and Programment and Department of Budgeton and Transmission and Department and Budgeton and Transmission and Budgeton and Transmission and Budgeton and Transmission and Budgeton and Transmission and Budgeton and Budget	Other				
:481 40.00 8F Which have a reporting for the collection of information is will retain approximately 30 releases per cover short to be received. Including time for retaining time for		poration/Organization	Delaw	are	
Additional reporting for this collection of information is well-as approximately to release per Cover Seaso, to present the limiting time for replacing on discussing the state of the collection of the Cover Seaso, the following time for replacing the burden editors to the U.S. Patent and Triplescaph Officer, Bid advantages, Inc. 2021 and to the Officer of the Cover Season of the Cove			ONLY		
AC. 2027) and to the Ottom of Information and Engalency Africe, Office of Monograms and Budget. Paperment Reduction Project (867), Manhagen, D.C. 2009. **C. 2027) and to the Ottom of Information and Engalency Africe, Office of Monograms and Budget. Paperment Reduction Project (867), 48120, Manhagen, D.C. 2009. **A Company of the Com	.:401 40.0	v ur		1	
AC. 2027) and to the Ottom of Information and Engalemy Africe, Office of Management and Pengage to the AC. 2027) and to the Ottom of Information and Engalemy Africe, Office of Management and Pengage to the Action Project (86) 4602), Maximgton, D.C. 2009. 4000-4000-4000-4000-4000-4000-4000-40	Natic having reporting for this collection of infer-	midden of will that the its average approximately 20 reli	actes per Cover Secure to per recorded. In		-
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheets) information to	O.C. 2027) and up the United of Information and De- identifies Collection Budget Passage 1867-8827	pulmory Affrica, Office of Haragorium and Pudges. J. Parem and Tradement antigeneum, Practice, 190 pt	im io 46 MJ, Palest and Tredunasi (1867-1862) Paparwork Medicalus Project (18667-1862) 137 SEND REQUESTS YO BECORD ASA	ico, Chist istermytish Califour, White D, Missinngson, D.G. (2009). San C PENNEST DOCUMENTS TO THE	
	Mail docu	ments to be recorded with require	d cover street(s) informatic	on to:	-,
·			_ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

TRADEMARK REEL: 1840 FRAME: 0774

	4:21PM ^C NEW ERA OF N	TELHUNNU	NO. 5387	P. 3
FORM PTO-1618E		Page 2	U.S. Dequire Parent end TRA	mont of Communications of Comm
Domestic Repr	sentative Name and Ad	dress Enter for the fir	rst Receiving Party only.	
Name		444		
Address (line 1)				
Address (time 2)				
Address sinc 3)				
Address (time 4)				
Correspondent	Name and Address Area	Code and Talephone Numbe	312-321-767	0
Name F I	ennard Auhin			
GOD IS GOD	ton & Glickson P.C.			
Address time a 444	N. Michigan Ave.			
Address are a Suit	3600			
	ago. Illingis 60611-3909			
	or the total number of pages adding any attachments.	of the attached conveyant	ce document	
	rk Application Number(s)	1,745,576	egistration Number(s)	
Number of Prop Fee Amount		ther of properties involved		
Method of Pay Deposit Accou	ment: Enclosed		440.00	
(r.m. en believe	t by deposit zoroent er if additional f Deposit	less can be charged to the account Account Humber:	\$ 50-0207	
		zation to charge additional f	DOS: YOS X	
itatement and S To the bes emethed o indicated to	of my knowledge and belief, the	te foregoing information is tru document. Charges to depo	se and correct and any only provided,	25
Michael	V. VAROCH	Malla Sell	Jan. 13,	1999
Michael	Son Signing	Signature	Date:	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1840 FRAME: 0775

U1/11/98 4:UBPMNO 5372#45P. 250 ///

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Century Analysis Incorporated (the "Assignor"), may have trademark rights (the "Rights") in the mark "CL/7," which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,745,576, dated January 12, 1993; and

Whereas New Era of Networks, Inc. ("Assignee"), with principal address at 7400 East Orchard Road, Suite 230, Englewood, Colorado 80111 desires to acquire any and all of the Rights held by the Assignor in said mark and the registration thereof,

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee any and all of the Rights held by such Assignor, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Rights, and the above identified registration thereof, free and clear of all debts and liens.

Century Analysis Incorporated

Its: VP - Services

Date: 1-13-99

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ISK day of

الصع/اء/٩ : معمنهمرح



TRADEMARK **REEL: 1840 FRAME: 0776**